

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020	)-0733	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	9/18	/2020		In control:	Committee on Finance and Law	
On agenda:	9/22	/2020		Final action:	10/6/2020	
Enactment date:	10/6	/2020		Enactment #:	510	
Effective date:	10/1	3/2020				
Title:	Resolution amending Resolution 838 of 2019, which authorized the Mayor and Chief Equity Officer to execute relevant agreements with Neighborhood Allies to implement the creation of Financial Empowerment Centers within the City of Pittsburgh, by adding four additional years and increasing funding to offer the service through 2023 at a cost not-to-exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000).					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2020-0733 Cover Ltr -FEC Resolution Mayor Letter, 2. Summary 2020-0733					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result
10/13/2020	1	Mayor		Sig	ned by the Mayor	
10/6/2020	1	City Cou	ncil	Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
9/30/2020	1	Standing	Committee	Aff	rmatively Recommended	Pass
9/22/2020	1	City Cour	ncil	Re	ad and referred	

Resolution amending Resolution 838 of 2019, which authorized the Mayor and Chief Equity Officer to execute relevant agreements with Neighborhood Allies to implement the creation of Financial Empowerment Centers within the City of Pittsburgh, by adding four additional years and increasing funding to offer the service through 2023 at a cost not-to-exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000).

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and Chief Equity Officer, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or utilize existing Agreements or Contracts with Neighborhood Allies for the creation of Financial Empowerment Centers to provide all city residents with the opportunity to access free one-on-one financial counseling services for an additional four years, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars (\$150,000) chargeable to and payable from accounts:

11101.102100.53.53901.2019	\$30,000
11101.102100.53.53901.2020	\$30,000
11101.102100.53.53901.2021	\$30,000
11101.102100.53.53901.2022	\$30,000
11101.102100.53.53901.2023	\$30,000

Advantage Credit Counseling is contracted by the City of Pittsburgh and Neighborhood Allies to provide this service. This contract is administered by Neighborhood Allies on behalf of the partnership between the City of Pittsburgh and Neighborhood Allies.